## Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

## **AUGUST 17, 2023**

### RESOLUTION HONORING LOUIS PALUSCIO

#### **RESOLUTION 23-08-17-106**

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, wish to recognize the courage, bravery, and selflessness of citizens of the Township of Hanover, NJ.

WHEREAS, on July 31, 2023, Louis Paluscio noticed a neighbor's house on fire on Juniper Dr, and

WHEREAS, Louis Paluscio acted quickly, demonstrating Bravery and Selflessness by attempting to extinguish this neighbor's house fire, and

WHEREAS, Louis Paluscio acted in a manner consistent with the characteristics of an exceptional neighbor, placing the wellbeing of his neighbor and the conservation of their property above his own interests.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Fire Commissioners, Hanover Township Fire District No. 3, wish to recognize and offer our sincerest thanks to Louis Paluscio for his actions on July 31, 2023.

It is hereby certified that this Resolutions was approved by the Board of Fire Commissioners this 17<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2023.

MaryLou DeSii	mone, Secre	tary	

# Fire District No. 3

## TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

## Certification

I, MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2023 duly adopted the attached resolution;

### RESOLUTION 23-08-17-106 RECOGNIZING LOUIS PALUSCIO

MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary

□ Corn	ine □ DeSii	none X Dug	X Dugan, Jr. □ Waldron		□ Keyser	
d was second	ded by Commi	ssioner				
□ Corn	nine □ DeSin	none 🗆 Duga	an, Jr. X Wa	aldron 🗆	Keyser	
		Record of	f the Vote			
	Cornine	DeSimone	Dugan, Jr.	Waldron	Keyser	
Yes		X	X	X	X	
No						
Abstain						